
H:\Shared\Waste And Renewables\Tyonna Listenbee\Legistar\County Board 3-3\320004-Res-Draft.Docx 

2021 RES-387 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #6 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WILLIAMS DEVELOPMENT LTD., D/B/A 3 
PRAIRIE FORGE GROUP FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FACILITY REMODEL - 4 

ARCHITECTURAL / ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES AT THE  5 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BUILDING 6 

 7 
The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division awarded an Agreement 8 
to Williams Development Ltd., d/b/a Prairie Forge Group for Emergency Management Facility 9 
Remodel - Architectural / Engineering Design Services at the Emergency Management Building, 10 
5415 King James Way Fitchburg, Wisconsin, Public Works Proposal No. 320004. 11 
 12 
2019 RES-583 awarded the original Agreement in the amount of $216,800.00. 13 
 14 
The following change is requested: Change Order #6 - Add of $108,350.00 - Elevator Addition 15 
Design & Construction Services.  Add design & construction administration scope for adding an 16 
elevator to the northwest side of the building. 17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #6 for a total add of $108,350.00 19 
be approved to the Agreement for Williams Development Ltd., d/b/a Prairie Forge Group to 20 
provide Elevator Addition Design & Construction Services; and  21 
 22 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works Engineering Division be directed to ensure 23 
complete performance of the Change Order.  24 


